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ATSSC / SCDATA NCR Workplace H&S cttee at 240 Sparks Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Atlantic Atlantic Regional Office Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Atlantic Atlantic Regional Office Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Atlantic ESDC/Veterans Affairs LSU - 161 Grafton Street Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice BC BC Regional Office Laskowski Arthur Employee co-chair Arthur.Laskowski@justice.gc.ca 2artlaskowski@gmail.com Not confirmed CS1084695

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice BC BC Regional Office Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice BC BC Regional Office - 840 Howe Street Truscott Karen Employee Karen.Truscott@justice.gc.ca ktruscott@ajc-ajj.com GC member CS1144694

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice BC INAC LSU (Vancouver) - 1133 Melville Sarin Jon Employee Jon.Sarin@justice.gc.ca jonsarin@hotmail.com Not confirmed CS5043348

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice BC INAC LSU (Vancouver) - 1133 Melville Babineau Rejean Employee Rejean.Babineau@justice.gc.ca rejean3@telus.net Not confirmed CS7500413

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Calgary Prairie Regional Office  - Calgary Park Damon Employee Damon.Park@justice.gc.ca damondp@shaw.ca Not confirmed CS7621694

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Calgary Prairie Regional Office  - Calgary Viheriasalo Lana Employee Lana.Viheriasalo@justice.gc.ca lanahv@hotmail.com Not confirmed CS3558690

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Edmonton Prairie Regional Office - Edmonton Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Edmonton Prairie Regional Office - Edmonton Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Manitoba Prairie Regional Office - Winnipeg Staska Kevin Employee Kevin.Staska@justice.gc.ca kstaska@ajc-ajj.com GC member CS5480374

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR AFI LSU - 1341 Baseline Road Chomyn Beverly Employee bev.chomyn@inspection.gc.ca bachomyn@sympatico.ca Not confirmed CS8435734

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR CIC LSU - 365 Laurier Avenue West Lamosova Marta Employee co-chair Marta.Lamosova@cic.gc.ca Melin.da@outlook.com Confirmed CS8816153

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR CIC LSU - 365 Laurier Avenue West Keesickquayash Ralph Employee ralph.keesickquayash@cic.gc.ca lcerretti@sympatico.ca Not confirmed CS2077664

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR CIC LSU - 365 Laurier Avenue West Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR Constitution Square - 350 & 360 Albert St Ottawa Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

Correctional Service of Canada LSU - 340 Laurier 

Avenue West

Ottawa Kelly Erin Employee co-chair erin.kelly@justice.gc.ca erin.jennifer.kelly@gmail.com Confirmed CS4185427

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

Correctional Service of Canada LSU - 340 Laurier 

Avenue West

Ottawa Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR DFO LSU - 200 Kent Street Vaillancourt Lynne Representative Lynne.Vaillancourt@justice.gc.ca lvaillancou@yahoo.ca Confirmed CS4877843

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR DFO LSU - 200 Kent Street Bartlett Michael Employee michael.bartlett@justice.gc.ca mkbartlett@hotmail.com Not confirmed CS4060770

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

Environment and Climate Change Canada LSU - 351 St-

Joseph Blvd, Gatineau Arès Rudi Employee rudi.ares@canada.ca 0 Not confirmed CS8158510
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Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

Environment and Climate Change Canada LSU - 351 St-

Joseph Blvd, Gatineau Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

Environment and Climate Change Canada LSU - 351 St-

Joseph Blvd, Gatineau Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR Health Canada LSU - 70 Columbine Driveway Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR INAC LSU (Gatineau) - 10 Wellington Street Aphantitis Antonia Employee antonia.aphantitis@canada.ca Aaphantitis@ajc-ajj.com GC member CS1524593

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR INAC LSU (Gatineau) - 10 Wellington Street LeBlanc Alexandra Employee Alexandra.LeBlanc@canada.ca alexleblancyow@yahoo.ca Not confirmed CS6769466

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

ISED Legal Services Workplace Health and Safety 

Committee - 235 Queen Street Robichaud Guy Employee co-chair Guy.Robichaud@canada.ca Confirmed CS7435528

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR ISEDC LSU - 235 Queen Street Van Rutten Beatrice Employee Beatrice.VanRutten@canada.ca bvanrutten@hotmail.com Not confirmed CS4658411

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR ISEDC LSU - 235 Queen Street Taggart Mark Employee Mark.Taggart@canada.ca markwalkertaggart@gmail.com Not confirmed CS9455004

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR PCH LSU - 15 Eddy Street Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

PLLS Sector - Health Canada Regulations Section - 1600 

Scott Street & 171, rue Slater Breton-Voyer Maude Representative michel.nolet@canada.ca mjnolet@gmail.com Confirmed CS6664936

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR

PLLS Sector - Transport Canada Regulations Section - 

255 Albert Street Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR PSPC SSC LSU - 11 Laurier Street, Gatineau Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR Sunlife BLDG - 99 Bank / 50 O'Connor Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR Business & Regulatory Law - 275 Sparks Street Scott Emilie Employee Emilie.Scott@justice.gc.ca emiliebriannascott@gmail.com Confirmed CS8686660

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NCR Transport Canada LSU - 330 Sparks Street Girard Nicole Employee co-chair nicole.girard2@tc.gc.ca ngirard951@gmail.com Confirmed CS8941783

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice NWT NRO Keats Donna Employee Donna.Keats@justice.gc.ca donna.keats@gmail.com Not confirmed CS7718171

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice ORO EMB/SAT Lecours Geneviève Employee genevieve.lecours@justice.gc.ca genevieve013@videotron.ca Confirmed CS2441195

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice ORO EMB/SAT Haykal-Thomas Ghady Employee co-chair Ghady.Thomas@justice.gc.ca ghadythomas@gmail.com Confirmed CS7002126

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice ORO EMB/SAT Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice ORO

Ontario Regional Office - Immigration Law Division - 

120 Adelaide Street West Gafar Asha Representative asha.gafar@justice.gc.ca Confirmed CS9898257

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice ORO Ontario Regional Office 120 Adelaide Street West Vacant

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Quebec Quebec Regional Office / Bureau régional du Québec Brisebois Laurent Employee Laurent.Brisebois@justice.gc.ca laurent.brisebois@gmail.com GC member CS8584852

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Quebec Quebec Regional Office / Bureau régional du Québec Tanguay Mathieu Employee Mathieu.Tanguay@justice.gc.ca mtanguay@ajc-ajj.com GC member CS2481620

Department of Justice / Ministère de la 

Justice Saskatchewan Prairie Regional Office - Saskatoon Smith Dave Employee david.smith@justice.gc.ca vitasevern@gmail.com GC member CS5115655

IRB / CISR National National Policy Health and Safety Committee Boswall Laura Representative laura.boswall@irb-cisr.gc.ca lboswall@gmail.com Confirmed CS0710277
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Military Grievances External Review 

Committee  / Comité externe d’examen des 

griefs militaires NCR 60 Queen Street, Ottawa, ON Emmerton Tasha Employee Tasha.Emmerton@mgerc-ceegm.gc.ca tashaemmerton@hotmail.com Confirmed CS6694167

Military Grievances External Review 

Committee  / Comité externe d’examen des 

griefs militaires NCR 60 Queen Street, Ottawa, ON Brunette Sophie Employee Sophie.Brunette@mgerc-ceegm.gc.ca mick.et.soph817@gmail.com Confirmed CS1221742

Military Police Complaints Commission of 

Canada  / Commission d'examen des 

plaintes concernant la police militaire du 

Canada NCR Pierre Daphne Employee Daphney.Pierre@mpcc-cppm.gc.ca pierre.daphney@gmail.com Confirmed CS6578704

Office of the Information Commissioner of 

Canada / Commissariat à l’information du 

Canada NCR Workplace Health, Safety and Well-being Committee Ramachandran Aditya Employee Aditya.Ramachandran@oic-ci.gc.ca 0ar37@queensu.ca

Confirmed - 

Member does 

not want his 

name posted on 

website. Mark 

"Contact AJC" 

instead CS7814080

Office of the Information Commissioner of 

Canada / Commissariat à l’information du 

Canada NCR

EMB/SAT | 284 Wellington Street / 284, rue Wellington Borkowski-Parent

Evelyne Employee

Evelyne.Borkowski-Parent@justice.gc.ca 

Vacant

PPSC / SPPC Atlantic

Atlantic Place, 215 Water WSt. Suite 812, St. John's, 

NFL Vacant

PPSC / SPPC Atlantic Duke Tower - 5251 Duke Street, Suite 1400, Halifax, NS Taylor Michael Employee co-chair michael.taylor@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca miket_195@hotmail.com Confirmed CS3154532

PPSC / SPPC BC 211 Columbia St, 4th Floor, Vancouver, BC Coulson Chantelle Alternate Representative chantelle.coulson@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca chantellecoulson@gmail.com GC member CS9613840

PPSC / SPPC BC 800 Burrard Street, Vancouver, BC Coulson Chantelle Employee chantelle.coulson@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca GC member

PPSC / SPPC BC Robson Court - 900-840 Howe St, Vancouver, BC Vacant

PPSC / SPPC Calgary Bantrel Tower - 900, 700 - 6th Avenue SW, Calgary, AB Cammack Levi Employee levi.cammack@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca LEVI.CAMMACK@GMAIL.COM Confirmed CS8729486

PPSC / SPPC Edmonton EPCOR Tower - 700, 10423 - 101 St, Edmonton, AB Macpherson Matthew Alternate employee co-chair matthew.macpherson@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca matthew.f.d.macpherson@gmail.com Confirmed CS0694504

PPSC / SPPC Manitoba Suite 515-234 Donald St, Winnipeg, MB Zurbriggen Jasmine Employee jasmine.zurbriggen@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca jasminezurbriggen@gmail.com Not confirmed CS3544706

PPSC / SPPC Manitoba Suite 515-234 Donald St, Winnipeg, MB Vacant

PPSC / SPPC National

National Occupational Health and Safety Policy 

Committee Vánĕ Moira Employee (alternate) mvane@ajc-ajj.com moira_vane@yahoo.com GC member CS2673368

PPSC / SPPC NCR

HQ & NCR - 160 Elgin Street, 8th, 12th & 14th Floor, 

Ottawa, Ontario McKercher David Employee co-chair david.mckercher@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca dmckerch42@gmail.com Confirmed CS7980159

PPSC / SPPC Nunavut 933 Mivvik St, Iqualuit, Nunavut Vacant

PPSC / SPPC Nunavut 933 Mivvik St, Iqualuit, Nunavut Vacant

PPSC / SPPC NWT

Greenstone Building - 4th floor, 5101-50th Ave, 

Yellowknife, NWT Major-Hansford Jeffrey Employee jeffrey.major-hansford@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca jmajorhansford@gmail.com GC member CS6281307

PPSC / SPPC NWT

Greenstone Building - 4th floor, 5101-50th Ave, 

Yellowknife, NWT Vacant

PPSC / SPPC ORO 7685 Hurontario Street, Brampton, ON Vacant CS1451017

PPSC / SPPC ORO Old City Hall - 60 Queen St. West, Toronto, ON Vacant

PPSC / SPPC ORO West Exchange Tower - 130 King Street, Toronto, ON Martin Anna Employee Co-chair anna.martin@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca anna1_martin@yahoo.com Not confirmed CS5800723
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PPSC / SPPC ORO West Exchange Tower - 130 King Street, Toronto, ON Kalantzis Christopher Employee chris.kalantzis@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca christopherkalantzis@gmail.com Confirmed CS9623327

PPSC / SPPC Quebec

Complexe Guy-Farveau (Tour Est) - 200 Boulevard 

René-Lévesque, 9ieème étage, Montreal, QC Vacant

PPSC / SPPC Saskatchewan

Princeton Tower - 123-2 Avenue S, 10th Floor, 

Saskatoon, SK Vacant
Royal Canadian Mounted Police / 

Gendarmerie royale du Canada National

RCMP National Policy Health & Safety Committee for 

Public Service and Civilian Members employees LeClair Nancy nleclair@ajc-ajj.com GC member
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